GCTCTGEGIT GIGGGAGITG
CGECEECCEE CGAGECEECG

TCAGAAGICC TACTGGIGTC
Ser d uVal L eulLeuVal Se

ACATCCCGTG GTACATGGECA
uH sAl aval Val H sd yL
GAACATTCCT CCGGCTTCAA
rgThr PheLe uArgLeud n

TTACCCAACA TTGGTATCAA

LeuProAsnl ledyllelLy

ACTGGACACA AGCTTTCTGG
rLeuAspThr Ser PheLeuG

AGCAAGTGGA GAAGCTAAAG
| ud nval @ uLysLeulLys

MVK (NM 000431, 4)

GGGAGCTGECT CCGECTTCGG
GCGGECGECAG GATTCCCAGG

TGCTCCGGGEG AAAGTCATCC

rAlaPrody LysVallleL

AGGTAGCACT GGCTGTATCC
ysVal Al aLe uAl aVal Ser

CCCCACAGCA ATGGGAAAGT
ProH sSer A snd yLysVa

GCGGGCCTGE GATGTGGCCA
sArgAl aTrp AspVal Al aA

AGCAAGGTGA TGTCACAACA
| u@ nd yAs pVal Thr Thr

GAGGTTGCAG GCTTGCCTGA
G uVal Al aG | yLeuPr oAs

CGCGGRAGEEG
AGCCATGITG
Met Leu

TTCATGGAGA
euH sd yd

TTGAACTTGA
LeuAsnLeuA

GGACCTCAGC
| AspLeuSer

GCGCTTCAGIC
rgLeud nSe

CCCACCTCAG
ProThr Ser G

CGACTGTGCT
pAspCysAl a

ATA

- 45
6
2

56
19

106
36

156
52

206
69

256
86

306
102

evers

cDNA + Protein

del EXON 2 ML Met1?

H20N H20P H20R H20Q A21V V22M H24P &@5fs X5V &X5G del

- 2026-02-15

EXON 3 A28T L29fs L35S

R36T L39P RAOW R4AOL L41P L41R HA4fs L51F S52N

156V Wb2X(c.185) Ws2X(c.186)

S69T

D79N D79Y V80l FE83C S85*

E93fs L97fs DI1OON
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https://infevers.umai-montpellier.fr/web/detail_mutation.php?n=3&Id_mutation=1209&page=sequence&seq=cDNA&ancre=1209&prot=1
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GTCACCGAGC GCCTGGCTGT GCTGGCCTTT CTTTIACTTAT ACCIGTCCAT
Val Thr G uA rgLeuAl aVa | LeuAl aPhe LeuTyrLeuT yrLeuSerl|

CTGCCCEAAG CACGACEECCC TGCCGAGCCT GGATATCGTA GTGTGGTCGG

eCysArgLys d nArgAl aL

euProSerLe uAspl |l eVal

Val Tr pSer G

AGCTGCCCCC CEEEECEEEC TTGGEECTCCA GCGCCECCTA CTCEETGTGT

447_448i nsCGCCTAC Al48V Y149X S150L C152fs S150S V151M C152Y

| uLeuProPr od yAlady Leud ySerS er Al aAl aTy r Ser Val Cys

CTGGCAGCAG CCCTCCTGAC
LeuAl aAl aA | aLeulLeuTh

GGACGGGGAT TGCGTCAACA
sAspd yAsp CysVal AsnA

ACAAGTGEEEC CTTCCAACGG
snLysTr pAl aPhed@ ndy

GTGGACAATG CTGTCAGCAC

H217P 218X &Z19W

Val AspAsnA | aVal Ser Th

GAAGATTTCA TCCTTAAAGA
yLysl | eSer SerlLeulLysA

ACACCAAAGT CCCTCGCAAT

TGTGIGCGAG GAGATCCCAA
rval Cysd u d ull eProA

GGTGGACCAA GGAGGATTTG
rgTrpThrLy sd uAsplLeu

GAGAGAATGA TTCACGGGAA
G uArghet| | eHi sd yAs

CTGEEEAGEA GCCCTCCEAT

rTrpdydy Al aLeuArgT

GGTCGCCAGC TCICCAGATC
rgSer ProAl alLeudnlle

ACCAGGECCC TTGTGECTGG

ACCCGCTGAA

snProLeulLy

GAGCTAATTA
d uLeul | eA

CCCCTCCGGA
nProSerdy

ACCATCAAGG

yrHi sd nd

CTGCTGACCA
LeuLeuThr A

CGTCAGAAAC

356
119

406
136

456

152

506
169

556
186

606
202

656

219

706
236

756

V109L Y114fs Y116H L117P
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Gl40fs Al41fs (dupG Al4lfs (del G Gl42D Gl44V S146N Al47T Al47A Al48T

T159fs Cl61RfsX25 CI161R 1164fs NI66K P165L P167L L168fs

D170D G171R D172D C173R C173Y E180K L182F

Wi88X A189V Q190fs Gl92E HI97H S201F &R02R (X02Q

V203fs V203A D204E N205D T209A XR11A R11E RI12R (Xi1idel L214Hfs*63 R215X R215G R215Q

L224* R226K P228L P228P L230P L234P

T237S T237N R241C T2431 L246P V247fs V2501 V250F N252S
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https://infevers.umai-montpellier.fr/web/detail_mutation.php?n=3&Id_mutation=1719&page=sequence&seq=cDNA&ancre=1719&prot=1
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https://infevers.umai-montpellier.fr/web/detail_mutation.php?n=3&Id_mutation=1719&page=sequence&seq=cDNA&ancre=1719&prot=1
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https://infevers.umai-montpellier.fr/web/detail_mutation.php?n=3&Id_mutation=369&page=sequence&seq=cDNA&ancre=369&prot=1
https://infevers.umai-montpellier.fr/web/detail_mutation.php?n=3&Id_mutation=272&page=sequence&seq=cDNA&ancre=272&prot=1
https://infevers.umai-montpellier.fr/web/detail_mutation.php?n=3&Id_mutation=2733&page=sequence&seq=cDNA&ancre=2733&prot=1
https://infevers.umai-montpellier.fr/web/detail_mutation.php?n=3&Id_mutation=2973&page=sequence&seq=cDNA&ancre=2973&prot=1
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https://infevers.umai-montpellier.fr/web/detail_mutation.php?n=3&Id_mutation=2363&page=sequence&seq=cDNA&ancre=2363&prot=1
https://infevers.umai-montpellier.fr/web/detail_mutation.php?n=3&Id_mutation=300&page=sequence&seq=cDNA&ancre=300&prot=1
https://infevers.umai-montpellier.fr/web/detail_mutation.php?n=3&Id_mutation=2365&page=sequence&seq=cDNA&ancre=2365&prot=1
https://infevers.umai-montpellier.fr/web/detail_mutation.php?n=3&Id_mutation=80&page=sequence&seq=cDNA&ancre=80&prot=1
https://infevers.umai-montpellier.fr/web/detail_mutation.php?n=3&Id_mutation=2395&page=sequence&seq=cDNA&ancre=2395&prot=1
https://infevers.umai-montpellier.fr/web/detail_mutation.php?n=3&Id_mutation=160&page=sequence&seq=cDNA&ancre=160&prot=1
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https://infevers.umai-montpellier.fr/web/detail_mutation.php?n=3&Id_mutation=1053&page=sequence&seq=cDNA&ancre=1053&prot=1
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